

Ref no: 644070217  
From: Press  
Date: 07/02/17  
Subject: Fast food chain

## REQUEST

I would like to make a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act.

For each of the hospitals your trust runs, please can you tell me the following, preferably broken down by hospital if this is possible. If not, the overall Trust figures would be great.

- 1) Do you have vending machines selling chocolate or sweets in portions larger than 250g per item?
  
- 2) Do you have any fast food chains in your trust, such as Burger King, Costa Coffee, Starbucks, pizza chains, Subway, Pret or Greggs? Please list.
  
- 3) If YES, will these chains meet the NHS England health eating targets set for March 2017?

4) If they will not meet the healthy eating targets, please explain how they have failed to meet them, including details.

5) What action will be taken after March 2017 on food outlets that fail to comply?

## RESPONSE

1. No
2. There is one Costa Coffee outlet on both hospital sites,
3. Yes
4. & 5. N/A